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Teams

1 Stetson 279 -9

2 Southern Miss 280 -8

3 UNCG 286 -2

4 Elon 289 +1

5 Butler 285 -3

6 George Mason 292 +4

7 Appalachian State 295 +7

T8 Army West Point 298 +10

T8 Illinois State 291 +3

T10 George Washington 291 +3

T10 Georgia State 298 +10

12 Old Dominion 300 +12

13 Providence 304 +16

14 Temple 311 +23

15 Bryant 310 +22

POS Team RD 2

Dorado Beach Collegiate (Men)
Round: 2 Date: Feb 22 Type: Stroke Play

Tpc Dorado Beach - DORADO - PR: Dorado Beach Resort & Club - East | Gold (M) | 7,192 yds | Par 72
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Players

1 Matthis Lefevre Stetson [A] 68 -4

T2 Matthew Javier Southern Miss [A] 68 -4

T2 Jake Moffitt Southern Miss [A] 70 -2

T4 Jake Lewis UNCG [A] 69 -3

T4 Derek Tabor Butler [A] 72 E

T4 Dylan Lewis Elon [A] 68 -4

T7 Gaspar Glaudas Stetson [A] 71 -1

T7 BJ Boyce UNCG [A] 74 +2

T7 Drew Yeagley Elon [A] 73 +1

T7 Simon Engman Stetson [A] 70 -2

T7 Logan Sutto Butler [A] 69 -3

T12 Manuel Barbachano George Washington [A] 72 E

T12 David Fuhrer George Mason [A] 74 +2

T12 Leo Zurovac Butler [A] 68 -4

T12 Kelvin Hernandez UNCG [A] 70 -2

T12 Benjamin Fernandez Southern Miss [A] 72 E

T17 Vaughn McMeans George Mason [A] 75 +3

T17 Ben Read Appalachian State [A] 74 +2

T17 Jack Wieler Elon [A] 75 +3

T17 Jackson Hicks Stetson [A] 70 -2

T17 Adam Bencik George Washington [A] 69 -3

T17 Campbell Skelly Providence [A] 70 -2

T23 Liam Percy UNCG [A] 73 +1

T23 Cullen Campbell Old Dominion [A] 75 +3

T23 Bence Somogyi Elon [IND] 70 -2

T23 Drew Jeffords Army West Point [A] 76 +4

T23 Dylan Gallagher Bryant 72 E

T28 Landon Durham Elon [A] 73 +1

T28 Uzair Mirza George Mason [A] 72 E

T28 Herman Huus Appalachian State [A] 73 +1

T28 Brody Tidwell Georgia State [A] 76 +4

T32 Connor MacMillan Georgia State [A] 77 +5

T32 Supakorn Amornchaichan Southern Miss [A] 70 -2

T34 Philipp Krone George Mason [A] 74 +2

T34 Walker Wise Southern Miss [IND] 71 -1

T34 Rasmus Ronnberg Stetson [A] 76 +4

T34 Samuel Ottwell Illinois State [A] 75 +3

T34 Max Faucquez Illinois State [A] 71 -1

T34 Alex Martin Appalachian State [A] 73 +1

T34 Nicholas Pisarski Temple [A] 76 +4

T34 Tyson Sparks Army West Point [A] 72 E

T34 Gabriel Lindahl Stetson [IND] 74 +2

T34 Jakub Sutor Old Dominion [A] 76 +4

T34 Ethan Blomme Butler [A] 76 +4

T45 Robert Ferris Army West Point [A] 76 +4

T45 TJ Barger Illinois State [A] 71 -1

T45 Matthew Calhoun Georgia State [A] 72 E

T45 Keenan Royalty UNCG [IND] 77 +5

T45 Francis Bautista Illinois State [A] 75 +3

T50 Leo Xu George Washington [IND] 77 +5

T50 Mason Tome Temple [A] 77 +5

T50 Pietro Pontiggia Illinois State [A] 74 +2
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T50 William Carr Elon [A] 76 +4

T54 Grant Paolucci Army West Point [A] 74 +2

T54 Will Guidry UNCG [IND] 76 +4

T54 Vijay Powell George Mason [A] 72 E

T54 Dax Isbell UNCG [A] 77 +5

T54 Tommy Latter Southern Miss [A] 75 +3

T59 Garret Cameron Old Dominion [A] 74 +2

T59 Logan Jaeger Providence [IND] 78 +6

T59 Will Spring Providence [A] 78 +6

T59 Luke Kruger Butler [A] 76 +4

T63 Callan Fahey Providence [A] 75 +3

T63 Max Cranford Appalachian State [IND] 78 +6

T63 Quin Covington Old Dominion [A] 75 +3

T63 Ryan Lopez Army West Point [A] 78 +6

T67 Aidan Browning Appalachian State [A] 75 +3

T67 Philippe Thorin George Washington [A] 77 +5

T67 Sam Fuentes Bryant 75 +3

T67 Cameron Jackson Georgia State [A] 73 +1

T67 Gonzalo Cuellar Gago Illinois State [IND] 81 +9

T67 Benjamin Saggers Temple [IND] 79 +7

T67 Cole Bergheim Appalachian State [A] 77 +5

T74 Maxime Lam George Washington [A] 74 +2

T74 Johnny Creamean Butler [IND] 80 +8

T74 Cole Isbell UNCG [IND] 77 +5

T77 Archie Cook Georgia State [A] 77 +5

T77 Matthew Downes Bryant 81 +9

T77 Evan Eichenlaub George Washington [A] 76 +4

T80 Heath Stout Old Dominion [IND] 85 +13

T80 William Jun Temple [A] 79 +7

T82 Jake Naese Temple [A] 79 +7

T82 Joe MacPherson Old Dominion [A] 77 +5

T84 Chad Correia Bryant 82 +10

T84 Sivawong Aukrawat George Mason [IND] 74 +2

86 Evan Buddenhagen Providence [A] 81 +9

87 Benji Garcia George Washington [IND] 81 +9

T88 Rocco Biafore Bryant 83 +11

T88 Matthew Duke Army West Point [IND] 82 +10

90 Zachary Clark Army West Point [IND] 86 +14

91 Andrew Clark Temple [A] 93 +21

92 Liam O'Grady Providence [A] 88 +16

93 Kevin Legnard Providence [IND] 87 +15
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1 Stetson 569 290 279

1 Matthis Lefevre 140 -4 72 E 68 -4

T7 Gaspar Glaudas 143 -1 72 E 71 -1

T7 Simon Engman 143 -1 73 +1 70 -2

T17 Jackson Hicks 145 +1 75 +3 70 -2

T34 Rasmus Ronnberg 149 +5 73 +1 76 +4

2 Southern Miss 573 293 280

T2 Matthew Javier 141 -3 73 +1 68 -4

T2 Jake Moffitt 141 -3 71 -1 70 -2

T12 Benjamin Fernandez 144 E 72 E 72 E

T32 Supakorn Amornchaichan 148 +4 78 +6 70 -2

T54 Tommy Latter 152 +8 77 +5 75 +3

3 UNCG 575 289 286

T4 Jake Lewis 142 -2 73 +1 69 -3

T7 BJ Boyce 143 -1 69 -3 74 +2

T12 Kelvin Hernandez 144 E 74 +2 70 -2

T23 Liam Percy 146 +2 73 +1 73 +1

T54 Dax Isbell 152 +8 75 +3 77 +5

4 Elon 577 288 289

T4 Dylan Lewis 142 -2 74 +2 68 -4

T7 Drew Yeagley 143 -1 70 -2 73 +1

T17 Jack Wieler 145 +1 70 -2 75 +3

T28 Landon Durham 147 +3 74 +2 73 +1

T50 William Carr 151 +7 75 +3 76 +4

5 Butler 578 293 285

T4 Derek Tabor 142 -2 70 -2 72 E

T7 Logan Sutto 143 -1 74 +2 69 -3

T12 Leo Zurovac 144 E 76 +4 68 -4

T34 Ethan Blomme 149 +5 73 +1 76 +4

T59 Luke Kruger 153 +9 77 +5 76 +4

6 George Mason 582 290 292

T12 David Fuhrer 144 E 70 -2 74 +2

T17 Vaughn McMeans 145 +1 70 -2 75 +3

T28 Uzair Mirza 147 +3 75 +3 72 E

T34 Philipp Krone 149 +5 75 +3 74 +2

T54 Vijay Powell 152 +8 80 +8 72 E

7 Appalachian State 594 299 295

T17 Ben Read 145 +1 71 -1 74 +2

T28 Herman Huus 147 +3 74 +2 73 +1

T34 Alex Martin 149 +5 76 +4 73 +1

T67 Aidan Browning 155 +11 80 +8 75 +3

T67 Cole Bergheim 155 +11 78 +6 77 +5

T8 Illinois State 595 304 291

T34 Samuel Ottwell 149 +5 74 +2 75 +3

T34 Max Faucquez 149 +5 78 +6 71 -1

T45 TJ Barger 150 +6 79 +7 71 -1

T45 Francis Bautista 150 +6 75 +3 75 +3

T50 Pietro Pontiggia 151 +7 77 +5 74 +2

T8 Army West Point 595 297 298

T23 Drew Jeffords 146 +2 70 -2 76 +4

T34 Tyson Sparks 149 +5 77 +5 72 E

T45 Robert Ferris 150 +6 74 +2 76 +4

T54 Grant Paolucci 152 +8 78 +6 74 +2
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T63 Ryan Lopez 154 +10 76 +4 78 +6

T10 George Washington 598 307 291

T12 Manuel Barbachano 144 E 72 E 72 E

T17 Adam Bencik 145 +1 76 +4 69 -3

T67 Philippe Thorin 155 +11 78 +6 77 +5

74 Maxime Lam 156 +12 82 +10 74 +2

T77 Evan Eichenlaub 157 +13 81 +9 76 +4

T10 Georgia State 598 300 298

T28 Brody Tidwell 147 +3 71 -1 76 +4

T32 Connor MacMillan 148 +4 71 -1 77 +5

T45 Matthew Calhoun 150 +6 78 +6 72 E

T67 Cameron Jackson 155 +11 82 +10 73 +1

T77 Archie Cook 157 +13 80 +8 77 +5

12 Old Dominion 602 302 300

T23 Cullen Campbell 146 +2 71 -1 75 +3

T34 Jakub Sutor 149 +5 73 +1 76 +4

T59 Garret Cameron 153 +9 79 +7 74 +2

T63 Quin Covington 154 +10 79 +7 75 +3

T82 Joe MacPherson 159 +15 82 +10 77 +5

13 Providence 614 310 304

T17 Campbell Skelly 145 +1 75 +3 70 -2

T59 Will Spring 153 +9 75 +3 78 +6

T63 Callan Fahey 154 +10 79 +7 75 +3

86 Evan Buddenhagen 162 +18 81 +9 81 +9

92 Liam O'Grady 177 +33 89 +17 88 +16

14 Temple 617 306 311

T34 Nicholas Pisarski 149 +5 73 +1 76 +4

T50 Mason Tome 151 +7 74 +2 77 +5

80 William Jun 158 +14 79 +7 79 +7

T82 Jake Naese 159 +15 80 +8 79 +7

91 Andrew Clark 175 +31 82 +10 93 +21

15 Bryant 618 308 310

T23 Dylan Gallagher 146 +2 74 +2 72 E

T67 Sam Fuentes 155 +11 80 +8 75 +3

T77 Matthew Downes 157 +13 76 +4 81 +9

84 Chad Correia 160 +16 78 +6 82 +10

88 Rocco Biafore 167 +23 84 +12 83 +11
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Individuals

23 Bence Somogyi Elon [IND] 146 +2 76 +4 70 -2

T34 Walker Wise Southern Miss [IND] 149 +5 78 +6 71 -1

T34 Gabriel Lindahl Stetson [IND] 149 +5 75 +3 74 +2

45 Keenan Royalty UNCG [IND] 150 +6 73 +1 77 +5

50 Leo Xu George Washington [IND] 151 +7 74 +2 77 +5

54 Will Guidry UNCG [IND] 152 +8 76 +4 76 +4

59 Logan Jaeger Providence [IND] 153 +9 75 +3 78 +6

63 Max Cranford Appalachian State [IND] 154 +10 76 +4 78 +6

T67 Gonzalo Cuellar Gago Illinois State [IND] 155 +11 74 +2 81 +9

T67 Benjamin Saggers Temple [IND] 155 +11 76 +4 79 +7

T74 Johnny Creamean Butler [IND] 156 +12 76 +4 80 +8

T74 Cole Isbell UNCG [IND] 156 +12 79 +7 77 +5

80 Heath Stout Old Dominion [IND] 158 +14 73 +1 85 +13

84 Sivawong Aukrawat George Mason [IND] 160 +16 86 +14 74 +2

87 Benji Garcia George Washington [IND] 164 +20 83 +11 81 +9

88 Matthew Duke Army West Point [IND] 167 +23 85 +13 82 +10

90 Zachary Clark Army West Point [IND] 173 +29 87 +15 86 +14

93 Kevin Legnard Providence [IND] 185 +41 98 +26 87 +15
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Teams

1 Stetson 569 -7 290 +2 279 -9

2 Southern Miss 573 -3 293 +5 280 -8

3 UNCG 575 -1 289 +1 286 -2

4 Elon 577 +1 288 E 289 +1

5 Butler 578 +2 293 +5 285 -3

6 George Mason 582 +6 290 +2 292 +4

7 Appalachian State 594 +18 299 +11 295 +7

T8 Illinois State 595 +19 304 +16 291 +3

T8 Army West Point 595 +19 297 +9 298 +10

T10 George Washington 598 +22 307 +19 291 +3

T10 Georgia State 598 +22 300 +12 298 +10

12 Old Dominion 602 +26 302 +14 300 +12

13 Providence 614 +38 310 +22 304 +16

14 Temple 617 +41 306 +18 311 +23

15 Bryant 618 +42 308 +20 310 +22

Top 20 Players

1 Matthis Lefevre Stetson [A] 140 -4 72 E 68 -4

T2 Matthew Javier Southern Miss [A] 141 -3 73 +1 68 -4

T2 Jake Moffitt Southern Miss [A] 141 -3 71 -1 70 -2

T4 Jake Lewis UNCG [A] 142 -2 73 +1 69 -3

T4 Derek Tabor Butler [A] 142 -2 70 -2 72 E

T4 Dylan Lewis Elon [A] 142 -2 74 +2 68 -4

T7 Gaspar Glaudas Stetson [A] 143 -1 72 E 71 -1

T7 BJ Boyce UNCG [A] 143 -1 69 -3 74 +2

T7 Drew Yeagley Elon [A] 143 -1 70 -2 73 +1

T7 Simon Engman Stetson [A] 143 -1 73 +1 70 -2

T7 Logan Sutto Butler [A] 143 -1 74 +2 69 -3

T12 Manuel Barbachano George Washington [A] 144 E 72 E 72 E

T12 David Fuhrer George Mason [A] 144 E 70 -2 74 +2

T12 Leo Zurovac Butler [A] 144 E 76 +4 68 -4

T12 Kelvin Hernandez UNCG [A] 144 E 74 +2 70 -2

T12 Benjamin Fernandez Southern Miss [A] 144 E 72 E 72 E

T17 Vaughn McMeans George Mason [A] 145 +1 70 -2 75 +3

T17 Ben Read Appalachian State [A] 145 +1 71 -1 74 +2

T17 Jack Wieler Elon [A] 145 +1 70 -2 75 +3

T17 Jackson Hicks Stetson [A] 145 +1 75 +3 70 -2

T17 Adam Bencik George Washington [A] 145 +1 76 +4 69 -3

T17 Campbell Skelly Providence [A] 145 +1 75 +3 70 -2

POS Team Total RD 1 RD 2

POS Player Team Total RD 1 RD 2
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Par Performance Scoring Averages

Tournament Avg. 3.27 Tournament Avg. 4.23 Tournament Avg. 4.97

Winner 2.75 Winner 4.10 Winner 4.00

Top 3 2.92 Top 3 3.90 Top 3 4.33

Top 10 2.95 Top 10 3.87 Top 10 4.60

75.29
Average Score

68
Lowest Score

93
Highest Score

3.27
Par 3 Avg.

4.23
Par 4 Avg.

4.97
Par 5 Avg.

1 5 558 5.05 +0.05 4.00 4.70 4.40

2 3 241 3.29 +0.29 3.00 2.80 2.80

3 4 396 4.20 +0.20 5.00 4.00 4.00

4 5 481 5.03 +0.03 4.00 4.70 4.60

5 3 215 3.41 +0.41 2.00 2.90 2.80

6 4 410 4.16 +0.16 4.00 3.80 3.80

7 4 476 4.59 +0.59 5.00 4.30 4.80

8 4 467 4.02 +0.02 4.00 3.90 4.00

9 4 410 4.18 +0.18 4.00 4.10 3.80

10 4 437 4.30 +0.30 4.00 4.00 4.00

11 5 530 4.67 -0.33 4.00 4.30 4.40

12 3 175 3.16 +0.16 3.00 3.00 2.80

13 4 400 4.30 +0.30 4.00 3.80 3.60

14 5 562 5.12 +0.12 4.00 4.70 4.60

15 4 355 3.88 -0.12 3.00 3.30 3.60

16 4 430 4.32 +0.32 4.00 3.90 3.80

17 3 212 3.22 +0.22 3.00 3.10 3.00

18 4 437 4.38 +0.38 4.00 3.60 3.40

Par 3 Avg. Par 4 Avg. Par 5 Avg.

Hole Par Yards
Tournament Avg.
Scoring Avg.

To Par
Winner

Scoring Avg.
Top 10

Scoring Avg.
Top 5

Scoring Avg.
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Scoring Totals

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Dbl Bogeys Dbl Bogeys+ NR

3
0.18%

244
14.58%

969
57.89%

376
22.46%

72
4.30% 10

0.60%
0

0.00%

Hole by Hole Scoring

1 5 558 0 19 56 14 3 1 0

2 3 241 0 7 60 20 5 1 0

3 4 396 0 10 58 21 4 0 0

4 5 481 0 25 45 18 5 0 0

5 3 215 0 8 49 29 5 2 0

6 4 410 0 11 58 22 2 0 0

7 4 476 0 4 45 32 9 3 0

8 4 467 0 18 59 12 4 0 0

9 4 410 0 16 50 24 2 1 0

10 4 437 0 11 49 27 6 0 0

11 5 530 1 39 45 6 2 0 0

12 3 175 0 9 63 19 1 1 0

13 4 400 0 7 57 25 3 1 0

14 5 562 2 11 58 18 4 0 0

15 4 355 0 30 49 9 5 0 0

16 4 430 0 4 59 26 4 0 0

17 3 212 0 7 61 23 2 0 0

18 4 437 0 8 48 31 6 0 0

Hole Par Yards Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Double Bogeys Worse NR
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